302 in the know

BILL DAUGHERTY

Coordinator of Missions

HO DO YOU CALL? Who do you call when you want to know what
the conference is doing about Native American Ministries, or when
you want to volunteer for a disaster in the southern area of Holston?

Here is a list of contact information for Holston Conference’s many missions and
outreach programs.

* Advanced Specials: Norma Smith at (865) 966-6253
* Bethlehem Center: Lurone Jennings at fiennings@thebeth.org or (423) 266-2078
* Bridge Refugee Program: Helen Taylor at (423) 239-9750
¢ Church and Community Workers: Ken Pierce, chair, at holstonv@mounet.com
or (276) 386-3142
Big Stone Gap District Church and Community Renewal: Nancy
Hobbs at nancyhobbs@holston.org or (276) 523-0417
Jubilee Project: Randy Hildebrant at Jubileecenter@hotmail.com or
(423) 733-4196
Project Crossroads: Harry Howe at projectcrossroads@net.com or
(276) 782-3339
St. EImo/Alton Park Empowerment: Lisa Nichols at lisanichols@cs.com
or (423) 821-9424
* Disaster Response Committee chairpersons
Northern Region: Paul Hite at haskelp@charter.net or (276) 646-8391
Southern Region: Jim Hayes at jrhayes46@bellsouth.net or (865) 494-7502

CAMPING

Be’ a treasure

RANDY PASQUA AND CHARLES MAYNARD

Holston Conference Camp and Retreat Ministries

Heart.” Register at www.holstoncamping.com; P.O. Box 2506,
Johnson City, TN 37605; (423) 929-9037 ext. 235 or 236, Monday
through Friday, 10 a.m. to 6 p.m.

T HIS YEAR’S 2007 SUMMER CAMP THEME is “Treasures of the
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Camp Wesley Woods

Director: David Leach « 865/448-2246

329 Wesley Woods Road  Townsend, TN 37882
Located 10 miles south of Maryville, TN,
at Townsend
wwcamptn@aol.com
www.campwesleywoods.com

Tennessee

Camp Lookout

* Holston Conference Missions: Bill Daugherty at billdaugherty@holston.org or
(423) 253-4801
* Holston Conference Missions Team
Chair: Danny Howe at dhowe@fbsumc.org or (423) 246-4471
Vice-Chair: David Graves at david.graves@ooltewahumc.org or
(423) 239-9216
Secretary: Barbara Tilson at bltilson@aol.com or (423) 257-6045
Conference Mission Secretary: Mat Merker at matmerker@aol.com
or (423) 478-0090
* Jubilee Project: Steve Hodges at stevejubilee@bellsouth.net or (423) 733-4195
* Morgan-Scott Project: Jill Potter at (423) 965-3131
* Muslim Outreach Committee: Lois Cox at lacox@naxs.net or (423) 538-7669
* Native American Ministries: Vicki Collins at wahoohoospirit@yahoo.com or
(865) 435-0100
* Operation Classroom (Liberia): Dan Kelly at dbkelly27@knology.net or
(865) 687-2410
* Red Bird Mission: David Warden at (606) 598-3711
* Volunteers in Mission: Melissa Smith at msmith@fountaincityumc.org or
(865) 689-5175
* Volunteer Labor Program
Northern Region: Dick Carrico (276) 236-2800
Central Region: Herb Creech (423) 647-9984
Southern Region: Al Shaver (865) 995-1121
* Wesley House Community Center: Richard Gibson at richard@wesleyhouse.com
or (865) 524-5494
* Willow, Alaska: Fran Lynch at flynch@mtaonline.net B
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Camp Dickenson
Director: Chuck Jones * 276/744-7241

Address: 801 Dickenson Lane * Fries, VA 24330
Located on the New River, 6 miles from Galax, VA
campdickenson@hughs.net
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Buffalo Mountain Camp

Director: Jason Onks ¢ 423/753-6678

241 Methodist Camp Road ¢ Jonesborough, TN 37659
Located 8 miles south of Johnson City, TN
buffalomountain@hotmail.com
www.buffalomountaincamp.org

Director: Don Washburn ¢ 706/820-1163
3130 Hwy 157 + Rising Fawn, GA 30738

Holston Conference Camp

and Retreat Ministries’ Sites
Serving you, so that you might serve others.
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Located on top of Lookout Mountain, GA, south of Rock City
info@camplookout.com « www.camplookout.com

Each Camp is Accredited by the American Camp Association



